

Thomas G. Mauk County Executive Officer August 3, 2010

Honorable Kim G. Dunning Presiding Judge of the Superior Court of California 700 Civic Center Drive West Santa Ana, CA 92702

Subject:

Response to Orange County Grand Jury Report,

"Lobbying: The Shadow Government"

Dear Judge Dunning:

In accordance with Penal Code 933, the County of Orange requests a ninety day extension to submit the response to the subject report. If you have any questions, please contact Kathleen Long at (714) 834-7410 in the County Executive Office who will either assist you or direct you to the appropriate individual.

Very truly yours,

Thomas G. Mauk

County Executive Officer

cc:

2009-10 Orange County Grand Jury

County Executive Office 333 W. Santa Ana Blvd. Third Floor Santa Ana, California 92701-4062

Tel: (714) 834-6200 Fax: (714) 834-3018 Web: www.ocgov.com TGM/kll